

R
ITEM NO.201 COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19985/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in CR No.3005/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR,MOHALI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the
respondent requests for an adjournment to enable his client to place
on record additional documents.

Shri Hiren P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General
says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, hearing of the petition is adjourned
to 25.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|